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We have a full slate of athletic contests coming up over the next
couple of weeks, so come out and support your Lions athletic
teams before the season ends!
In my devotions this week I read the Parable of the Sower in 
Mark 4. Many of you are familiar with this parable where Jesus
describes a farmer who scatters seed that falls on the path, the
rocky ground, among the thorns, or onto good soil. There are
differing results for the seed based on where it was scattered.
Jesus explains that the parable shows the different ways people
can respond to God’s Word. I was really focused on the seed that
falls among the thorns. In Mark 4:18-19 Jesus says, “The seed
that fell among the thorns represents others who hear God’s
word, but all too quickly the message is crowded out by the
worries of this life, the lure of wealth, and the desire for other
things, so no fruit is produced.” I thought about how easy it is to
be in this position. We hear the truth and know the truth, but
God’s Word gets crowded out of our lives by other pursuits and
worries. What God wants is for us to produce fruit by hearing and
accepting God’s Word! What are the things in your life that are
making it hard to hear God’s Word? I pray that as a community 
we can focus on pursuing God’s Word first and produce a harvest!
God bless and have a great weekend.  

Message from Dr. Hummel
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We had a very successful testing week here at
SCS. Thank you for having your students here so
that we could complete this important part of our
academic program that gives us good benchmarks
for student learning. We use this data to help us
make decisions about instruction and curriculum,
along with tracking student progress over time.

Dear Statesville Christian School Families,

We are also compiling the ACSI survey data provided by parents,
students, staff, and alumni, along with data from the second year
of using a Bible assessment with our 5th, 8th, 10th, and 12th
grade students. All of this information helps to provide a picture
of how we are doing, where we need to grow, and what strategic
planning conversations we need to have.  
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Messages from Principals Corson & Ivey
Students did a wonderful job staying focused and
giving their best efforts on the IOWA testing this week.
We are very proud of each of them.
Kindergarten and 1st grade students enjoyed the day
at Patterson’s Farm on Friday - strawberry time!!! 2nd
grade will be going to Hart Square Village on Monday,
April 22nd. 
We will NOT have chapel on April 23rd, but our next 
chapel on April 30th will feature Micah Nelson, and Kindergarten
will lead pledges. We will have our SCS Science Fair April 25-26.
Students have worked very hard, and I know we are going to see
some great projects!
We have many events planned for the last 5 weeks of school.
Please refer to your child’s teacher newsletters for dates and
information (including Lion Pride Day and Awards). 
Thank you for your continued support. Feel free to contact me if
you have any questions or concerns with which I can help.
Lastly, remember to choose JOY!

Hello Upper School Families!
Has anyone told you lately how much you are
appreciated? Well, let me make sure you know that
everyone at SCS appreciates and is thankful for your
support! You rock!
We are also thankful for our students and teachers!
They did an amazing job during the IOWA
Assessments this past week. Testing is tough on
students and staff, but everyone did great!
We have only weeks left this school year! We are looking forward to
the Science Fair on April 25 & 26. Our HOSA club is hosting a
blood drive on Wednesday, April 24th in Kester Gym. Please sign
up if you are willing and able to donate blood.
As you plan for the big events in May, I wanted to make sure you
know of some of the major things coming up. Please see the list
below of upcoming end-of-year events. 
If you have any questions or if we can help with anything, please let
us know!



All School News

End-of-Year Events
April 24: Blood Drive in gym
April 24: Sports Physicals in gym (3:30 - 5:30)
April 25-26:  Science Fair
April 27: PROM
May 6:    MS Athletic Awards - 6:00PM*
May 10:  Mother’s Day Chapel -1:15PM*
May 16:  HS Athletic Awards - 6:00PM *
May 17:  Lower School Lion Pride Day (PM)
May 17:  HS Academic Awards - 9:00AM*
May 20:  MS Academic Awards - 9:00AM*
May 20:  5th Grade Awards - 10:45AM*
May 20-21: HS Exams
May 21: Elementary Awards*
                  1st & 2nd Grades:  9:40 - 10:20AM
                  3rd & 4th Grades:  10:30 - 11:15AM
May 21:  Last Day of School - Early Release (no aftercare)
May 24:  Class of 2024 Graduation Ceremony - 6:00PM*

* indicates
location in
the WABC      
sanctuary
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The last PTF meeting of the year will be on Tuesday,
April 23rd at 1:45PM in the lower school lunch room. 

Tickets can be purchased in the upper school office. All non-SCS
guests must fill out a guest form and be approved prior to prom. 

Prom is for High School students only.

Singles - $45 Couples - $80

April 27th    8PM - 11PM
The Statesville Country Club

The Golden Gala



Sports Beat 
Red=Away Blue=Home

Monday, April 22
Varsity Tennis vs. Gaston Day @ 4:00PM

MS Flag Football (2 games) @ 3:15 & 5:00PM
Varsity Girls’ Soccer vs. Gaston Day @ 4:00PM

Varsity Baseball vs. Oak Ridge Military @ 4:00PM
Tuesday, April 23

MS Golf vs. Salisbury Academy @ 3:30 PM
Varsity Tennis vs. University Christian @ 4:00PM

Varsity Girls’ Soccer vs. Southview Christian @ 4PM
Thursday, April 25

Varsity Tennis vs. Carolina Day @ 4:00PM
Varsity Baseball vs. Salem Baptist @ 4:00PM

Varsity Girls’ Soccer vs. Salem Baptist @ 4:00PM
Friday, April 26

Varsity Baseball vs. Gaston Day @ 4:00PM

Spring Sports Senior Recognition
Varsity Tennis - April 23rd: 

Students will be acknowledged at the end of the match.

Varsity Girls’ Soccer - April 25:
Students will be acknowledged at halftime.

Varsity Baseball - April 30:
Students will be acknowledged at the end of the game.

FREE Sports’ Physicals will be held in the gym on Wednesday,
April 24th from 3:30-5:30PM. If your student plans to participate

in sports next school year, they will need an updated physical. 



Friday mornings we meet at 8:00AM in the Upper School 
Conference Room. All SCS families are invited to attend! 

Since schedules are hectic, we will share what we are focusing 
on, so you can join in your own personal time of

individual or family prayer.
*Do you have a special Prayer Request? Just place your request
in the designated boxes on campus (elementary office and upper

school information table), or simply send an email to
SCSprayerteam@gmail.com.
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Weekly Prayer Message

This Week’s Prayer Focus:
BE BOLD

And now, Lord, look upon their threats, and enable Your servants to speak 
Your word with complete boldness...Acts 4:29

The word “bold” in Greek is parrésia, meaning freedom,
openness, especially in speech; a statement or proverb quoted

with resolve. To be bold in our faith can be tough for adults.
For our children there is always pressure to conform to the
world and let faith slip quietly into the shadows. Yet here in

Acts we see that prayers were made for believers to speak the
Word with “complete boldness,” resolving not only to live like
Christians but to tell the truth, even if it meant persecution.

We may feel scared when our children come under criticism for
their faith, so maybe we don’t teach them about how to share
Jesus. On the flip side, boldness doesn’t mean that we should
stand on the street corners yelling about judgement day. So,
where is the balance? As a mom, it’s empowering to KNOW

that my children will face difficulty when they talk about
Christ, and because of that, to EQUIP them for times when

they are confronted with an opposing worldview and want to
speak the truth in love. We can also PRAY for them to have 

the freedom to share God’s truth and that people 
would be open to receiving it. 

Used by permission: Jenn Thorson, ThePurposefulMom.com

Campus and Community Prayer Focus:
PTF Leadership: Paige Airey, Ladonna Hilton, Sarah Hummel

School Board: Kyle Teeter, Board Chairman

SCS Prayer Focus:
Re-enrollment and accommodating school growth.

Local/National organizations like “Don’t Mess With Our Kids” and Concerned Women
for America calling for fervent prayer and promoting Christian Worldview.

mailto:SCSprayerteam@gmail.com


Senior Spotlight

Jackson Meadors

Jackson Meadors has attended Statesville
Christian School for the past four years.

During that time, he enjoyed playing
football and basketball. Outside 

of sports, Jackson has participated 
in Student Government, Athletic 

Leadership Club, Chess Club, 
Beta Club, and the NSHSS.

During his free time, Jackson has volunteered throughout the
country with his dad at numerous nonprofit events. These include

Build Together and Habitat for Humanity. He also has
volunteered at several retirement centers. 

This fall, Jackson plans to attend Appalachian State University to
study Business Management. Mr. Durham says of Jackson, “Wow!
Have we seen him come out of his shell in the last 4 years! I now

see a young man who is confidently interacting with his peers, as
well as a young man who loves to laugh with them. All-the-while,

he has been a joy to teach and someone who has grown in both his
understanding of and desire for the Lord and His Word. Blessings
to you, young man, and stay bold! Never lose that humble spirit

that the Lord blessed you with.” 
Jackson’s favorite Bible verse is Romans 12:2 which says, “Do not
conform to the pattern of this world, but be transformed by the

renewing of your mind. Then you will be able to test and approve
what God’s will is—his good, pleasing and perfect will.” One thing
Jackson has learned during his time at SCS that he will carry with
him throughout his life is to always have patience and continue to

grow in every situation. Everyone comes in all shapes and sizes,
and they may be going through the same thing as you, but at

different stages. 
The SCS family will certainly miss Jackson’s polite 
demeanor and soft-spoken spirit. We pray the Lord 

will guide and direct him in all he does. PG 7
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HOSA is hosting a blood drive on Wednesday, April 24th
from 8:00AM - 12:30PM in the Kester Gym. Information 

on how to sign up can be found on the flyer below:
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Staff Directory
Elementary Staff Listing:
Head of School: Dr. Ben Hummel: bhummel@statesvillechristian.org
Principal: Mrs. Lisa Corson: lcorson@statesvillechristian.org
Administrative Assistant: Ashley Wike: awike@statesvillechristian.org
TA and PE: Ingrid Eller: ieller@statesvillechristian.org
TA: Hannah Parks: hparks@statesvillechristian.org
Kindergarten: Tricia Roberts: troberts@statesvillechristian.org
Kindergarten: Carmen Rodriguez: crodriguez@statesvillechristian.org
First Grade: Julia Walsh: juliawalsh@statesvillechristian.org
First Grade: Kassie Hollar: khollar@statesvillechristian.org
Second Grade: Tamara Shuler: tshuler@statesvillechristian.org
Second Grade: Sheri Moran: smoran@statesvillechristian.org
Third Grade: Tiffany Teague: tteague@statesvillechristian.org
Third Grade: Jamye Duncan: jduncan@statesvillechristian.org
Fourth Grade: Dawn Raub: draub@statesvillechristian.org
Fourth Grade: Eleather Weston: eweston@statesvillechristian.org
Fifth Grade: Natalie Greene: ngreene@statesvillechristian.org
Science: Stephanie Gill: sgill@statesvillechristian.org
Music, Computer & K-1 Art: Kortney Wallace: kwallace@statesvillechristian.org
Elementary Art & Elementary Aftercare: Rachel Shufelt: rshufelt@statesvillechristian.org
Director of Student Services: Rusty Hansen: rhansen@statesvillechristian.org
Learning Center Assistant: Katie Kimberlin: kkimberlin@statesvillechristian.org

Upper School Staff Listing:
Head of School: Dr. Ben Hummel: bhummel@statesvillechristian.org
Principal: Mr. David Ivey: divey@statesvillechristian.org
Athletic Director and PE: JD Chaplain: jchaplain@statesvillechristian.org
Director of Spiritual Growth & HS Bible: Rev. Jeff Durham: jdurham@statesvillechristian.org
Administrative Assistant to the Head of School: Jennifer McDonald jmcdonald@statesvillechristian.org
Head of Finance Office: Melody Cronce: mcronce@statesvillechristian.org
Information Technology Director: Dr. Angela Hines: ahines@statesvillechristian.org
Finance Office Assistant: Paula Brawley: pbrawley@statesvillechristian.org
Upper School Administrative Assistant: Becky Garmon: bgarmon@statesvillechristian.org
HS & MS Spanish: Maria Mason: mmason@statesvillechristian.org
HS History: Meshia Russell: mrussell@statesvillechristian.org
HS Life Science: Dana McLain: dmclain@statesvillechristian.org
HS Chemistry & MS Physical Science: Phillip Casamento: pcasamento@statesvillechristian.org
HS English: Wendy Trotter: wtrotter@statesvillechristian.org
HS English & College Guidance: Jamie Stuber: jstuber@statesvillechristian.org
HS Math & Registrar: Kelly Taylor: ktaylor@statesvillechristian.org
HS Math: Jim Stewart: jstewart@statesvillechristian.org
MS English: AJ Spry: aspry@statesvillechristian.org
MS Bible & MS History: Matt Youngblood: myoungblood@statesvillechristian.org
MS Bible: Cassidy McDonald: cmcdonald@statesvillechristian.org
MS Math, Photography, and Robotics: Thomas Henderson: thenderson@statesvillechristian.org
MS Science & MS Algebra 1: Chelsea Schenz: cschenz@statesvillechristian.org
MS Math: Allison Safrit: asafrit@statesvillechristian.org
MS History and Theater: Mary Grace Krider: mkrider@statesvillechristian.org
MS English: Debi Martin: dmartin@statesvillechristian.org
Learning Center & Reading Specialist: Renee Bailey: rbailey@statesvillechristian.org
MS & HS Art: Lisa Proffit: lproffit@statesvillechristian.org
Maintenance, Facilities and Bus Driver: Wayne Mayberry: wmayberry@statesvillechristian.org PG 11


